UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ————— BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD ————— APPLE INC. Petitioner V. VOIP-PAL.COM, INC. Patent Owner ——— Case No. IPR2016-01201 Patent 8,542,815

PETITIONER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION TO PENTTI KALEVI HUTTUNEN



Please take notice that pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §42.53, the Petitioner, by counsel, will take the deposition of Pentti Kalevi Huttunen, upon oral examination. The deposition will be taken at 2:00 p.m. on April 7, 2017 at Smart & Biggar/Fetherstonhaugh, 2300-1055 West Georgia Street, Vancouver, BC, Canada V6E 3P3. The deposition will be recorded by stenographic means by a court reporter licensed to administer oaths. In accordance with 37 C.F.R. §42.53(d)(1), the parties have conferred and have agreed upon this time and place for the deposition of Pentti Kalevi Huttunen.

Date: April 5, 2017 Respectfully submitted,

BY: /s/ Paul R. Hart

Eric A. Buresh, Reg. No. 50,394
Adam P. Seitz, Reg. No. 52,206
ERISE IP., P.A.
6201 College Blvd., Suite 300 Overland
Park, KS 66211
(913) 777-5600 Phone
(913) 777-5601 Fax
eric.buresh@eriseip.com
adam.seitz@eriseip.com

Paul R. Hart, Reg. No. 59,646 ERISE IP., P.A. 5600 Greenwood Plaza Blvd., Suite 200 Greenwood Village, CO 80111 (913) 777-5600 Phone (913) 777-5601 Fax paul.hart@eriseip.com

ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE ON PATENT OWNER UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.105(a)

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6(e) and 42.105(b), the undersigned certifies that on April 5, 2017, a complete and entire copy of Petitioner's Notice of Deposition of Pentti Kalevi Huttunen was served by electronic mail to Counsel for Patent Owner at the e-mail addresses identified below:

Kerry Taylor, Reg. No. 43,947

2kst@knobbe.com

John M. Carson, Reg. No. 34,303

2jmc@knobbe.com

Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP

2040 Main Street, 14th Floor

Irvine, CA 92614

858-707-4000 Phone

858-707-4001 Fax

Respectfully submitted,

BY: /s/ Paul R. Hart Paul R. Hart, Reg. No. 59,646

ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER

